Dimensions are shown in mm (inch)
Dimensions subject to change
136
Microminiature Connectors Type MTB1 Space
Product Features
Materials and Finishes
Insulators Diallylphtalate thermoset material, UL 94-V0, glass filled, dark green color
Female contacts Copper alloy / Finish : 1,27 m (50 in) min. Gold over Copper underlay

151
Microminiature Connectors Type MTB1 Space
How to order – Connector Style "Space ESA"
Description (example) : 340103102B 12PFR116D1-4
3401031   02   B   12   P   FR116D1   - 4
Polarization Key
Cavity number : Position of the Polarization Key
Nothing : No polarization Key
Termination Type
FR112 : Harness type, AWG26, length 508,00 (20.000), cable 390101302B
FR113 : Harness type, AWG26, length 914,00 (36.000), cable 390101302B
FR114 : Harness type, AWG28, length 508,00 (20.000), cable 390101301B
FR115 : Harness type, AWG28, length 914,00 (36.000), cable 390101301B
FR116 : Straight PCB Terminations, length 25,40 (1.000)
FR116C : 90° bent PCB Terminations, 1 row length 4,00 (.157)
FR116D1 : 90° bent PCB Terminations, 2 rows, even contacts on second row length 4,00 (.157)
FR116D2 : 90° bent PCB Terminations, 2 rows, odd contacts on second row length 4,00 (.157)
Contact Type
P : Pin (Male contact)
S : Socket (Female contact)
Shell Size
Total number of cavities  (**) : From 5 to 81
Testing Level
Level B (Standard : B3 = LAT3)
Variant
01 : Without Latching
02 : With Latching
ESCC Detail Specification number
Other configurations available on request, consult factory.
CDRI  (*), with description MTB1-115366-xxxx
Note (**) : Connectors are described by the total number of cavities (N), including :
- Number of cavities for Epoxy : 2 (Position 1 & N)
- Number of cavities for Guide Posts : 2 (Position 2 & N-1)
- Number of cavities for Polarization Key : 1  (option) (Position 3 to N-2)
- Number of cavities for Latching : 1  (option) (Position N/2 for even numbers, N/2 + 0.5 for odd numbers)
- Number of cavities for Contacts : N-4 max.(Position 3 to N-2)
(*) : CDRI, see special section
Dimensions are shown in mm (inch)
Dimensions subject to change
152
Microminiature Connectors Type MTB1 Space
How to order – Connector Style "Space FR022"
Description (example) : MTB1-12PAL57D1-L-10-4-FR022
MTB1   12   P   AL57D1   -L   -10   -4   -FR022
Quality Level (Connector Specification CS FR022)
(Commercial Space Grade)
Polarization Key
Cavity number : Position of the Polarization Key
Nothing : No polarization Key
Configuration ESA (Code 10)
2 cavities with Epoxy (Position 1 & N)
2 cavities with Guide Posts (Position 2 & N-1)
(Cables MIL-W-16878/4)
Latching
Nothing : Without Latching
Code L : With Latching
Termination Type
H038      : Harness type, AWG26, length 508,00 (20.000), cable MIL-W-16878/4
H011      : Harness type, AWG26, length 914,00 (36.000), cable MIL-W-16878/4
H038-AWG28: Harness type, AWG28, length 508,00 (20.000), cable MIL-W-16878/4
H011-AWG28: Harness type, AWG28, length 914,00 (36.000), cable MIL-W-16878/4
L2      : Straight PCB Terminations, length 25,40 (1.000)
AL57C      : 90° bent PCB Terminations, 1 row length 4,00 (.157)
AL57D1      : 90° bent PCB Terminations, 2 rows, even contacts on second row length 4,00 (.157)
AL57D2      : 90° bent PCB Terminations, 2 rows, odd contacts on second row length 4,00 (.157)
Contact Type
P : Pin (Male contact)
S : Socket (Female contact)
Shell Size
Total number of cavities  (**) : From 5 to 81
Microminiature, MTB1 series
0ther configurations available on request, consult factory.
CDRI  (*), with description MTB1-115288-xxxx
Note (**) : Connectors are described by the total number of cavities (N), including :
- Number of cavities for Epoxy : 2 (Position 1 & N)
- Number of cavities for Guide Posts : 2 (Position 2 & N-1)
- Number of cavities for Polarization Key : 1  (option) (Position 3 to N-2)
- Number of cavities for Latching : 1  (option) (Position N/2 for even numbers, N/2 + 0.5 for odd numbers)
- Number of cavities for Contacts : N-4 max.   (Position 3 to N-2)
Dimensions are shown in mm (inch)
Dimensions subject to change
153
Microminiature Connectors Type MTB1 Space
(*) : CDRI, see special section
How to order – Connector Style "Standard FR022"
Description (example) : MTB1-12PAL57-L-01-4-FR022
MTB1   12   P   AL57   -L   -01   -4   -FR022
Quality Level (Connector Specification CS FR022)
(Commercial Space Grade)
Polarization Key
Cavity number : Position of the Polarization Key
Nothing : No polarization Key
Guide Posts
Nothing : No Guide Posts
Code 01 : 2 cavities with Guide Posts (Position 1 & N)
Latching
Nothing : Without Latching
Code L : With Latching
Termination Type
H038       : Harness type, AWG26, length 508,00 (20.000), cable MIL-W-16878/4
H011       : Harness type, AWG26, length 914,00 (36.000), cable MIL-W-16878/4
H038-AWG28 : Harness type, AWG28, length 508,00 (20.000), cable MIL-W-16878/4
H011-AWG28 : Harness type, AWG28, length 914,00 (36.000), cable MIL-W-16878/4
L2       : Straight PCB Terminations, length 25,40 (1.000)
BL57       : 90° bent PCB Terminations, 1 row length 4,83 (.190)
AL57       : 90° bent PCB Terminations, 2 rows, even contacts on second row length 4,83 (190)
Contact Type
P : Pin (Male contact)
S : Socket (Female contact)
Shell Size
Total number of cavities  (**) : From 1 to 81
Microminiature, MTB1 series
Other configurations available on request, consult factory.
CDRI  (*), with description MTB1-115288-xxxx
Note (**) : Connectors are described by the total number of cavities (N), including :
- Number of cavities for Epoxy : 0  (Not applicable)